Moira Primary School

Newsletter 07-02-2025

Dear parent/carers,
Thank you for your wonderful feedback | Attendance

on our Ofsted report. The staff and | We value every moment of
have been delighted to read your learning. Our attendance goal
messages and emails, and it's been a is a minimum of 96% for each
pleasure to share our success with you pupil. Your support in ensuring

at the school gate. We are now eager | regular atfendance is crucial.
to build upon this report and continue to | Remember, informal learning

grow and thrive as we move forward. begins at 8:35, with formall
Thank you again for all your support - | lessons starting at 8:45. Arrivals
am proud to be working within this after 9:00 are marked as
community. unauthorised absences.

Mrs Santy Please note that 10 or more
Headteacher unauthorised absences may

result in penalties. If you have
any concerns about
attendance, please don't
hesitate to speak with me.
Current Attendance Figures:

EYFS - 94.4%

Year 1-96.9%

Year2-94.1%

Year 3 -92.4%

Communication with Staff Year 4 - 96%

A gentle reminder that our teaching zear i - Zi;%
. . ear o - °

day begins at 8:35 am, and teachers rolal= 94.47%

are busy preparing for lessons in the
mornings. If you need to speak with a
class teacher, please do so at the end
of the day. For any urgent messages

Social Media
We now have an account on Blue

that need to be shared before school sky. You can find us at:

starts, please contact the main office - @moiraprimaryschool.bsky.social
office@moira.leics.sch.uk As well as... _

Your cooperation ensures a smooth start || facebook:: @choclMairg

o Instagram : MoiraPrimarySchool
fo our pupils' day. X : @SchoolMoira

Please visit Dojo & Tapestry for pictures of recent events and well-being. Visit us at www.moira.leics.sch.uk

LEARNING TOGETHER



http://www.moira.leics/
mailto:office@moira.leics.sch.uk

MOIRA PRIMARY SCHOOL
2025-2026 TERM DATES

AUTUMN TERM 2025

INSET Wednesday 20.08.25 and Thursday 21.08.25

Bank Holiday Monday 25.08.25
Pupils return to school Tuesday 26.08.25
Break up for half term Friday 17.10.25
Half term Monday 20.10.24 to Friday 24.10.25
INSET Monday 27.10.25
Pupils return to school Tuesday 28.10.25

Break up for Christmas Thursday 18.12.25

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY:
FEBRUARY
Monday 10th Year 3 Swimming
Tuesday 11t All Air Ambulance Assembly — Wear
something Yellow
Wednesday 12t Yellow House Grandparents Lunch
Year 2 Class Assembly (2.45pm)
Friday 14t EYFS EYFS Stay and Play (2.30pm) If you have
py " o changed your
onday 17% — 21%t February — Half-Term Break email address,
Monday 24th All Coffee and Cake Drop in (2.30pm) telephone
Year 2 Swimming number or
moved house,
MARCH don’t forget to
Monday 3¢ Year 2 Swimming let us know so
Wednesday 51" Year 2 Maths Drop in (2.45pm) our school
Thursday 6t All World Book Day records remain
Friday 7th Red House  Grandparents Lunch up-to-date!
Monday 10th Year 2 Swimming
Tuesday 11t Year 384 NWLSSP 3.30pm Quicksticks Dev. (selected
children)
EYFS Stay and Play (2.30pm)
Monday 17th Year 2 Swimming
Tuesday 18t Year 5&6 NWLSSP 3.30pm Quicksticks Excel
(selected children)
Wednesday 19t KS2 NWLSSP Personal Best Fest (selected
children)
Year 5 Maths Drop in (8.45am)
Friday 215t All Comic Relief
Blue House  Grandparents Lunch
Monday 24th Year 2 Swimming
Tuesday 25t EYFS Class Assembly (2.30pm)
Wednesday 26t Year 4 Maths Drop in (8.45am)
APRIL
Friday 4t Year 3 Class Assembly (2.45pm)
Monday 7t All Parents Evening (3.30pm — 6.00pm)
Tuesday 8th Year 5&6 NWLSSP Orienteering
Wednesday 9t All Parents Evening (3.30pm — 6.00pm)
Monday 14 — Friday 25 April — Easter Holidays
Monday 28t All Back to School
All Class photographs
MAY
Monday 5th May All Bank holiday
Monday 26t May — Friday 30t May Half-Term Break
Thursday 10th JulyAll Last day of school
Friday 11t July Al Inset Day

LEARNING TOGETHER

INSET Friday 19.12.25

SPRING TERM 2026
Pupils return to school Monday 05.01.26
Break up for half term Friday 13.02.26
Half term Monday 16.02.26 to Friday 20.02.26
Pupils return to school Monday 23.02.26

Break up for Easter Friday 27.03.26

SUMMER TERM 2025

Pupils return to school Monday 13.04.26
May Day Bank Holiday Monday 04.05.26
Break up for half term Friday 22.05.26
Half term Monday 25.05.26 to Friday 29.05.26
Pupils return to school Monday 01.06.26
Pupils Break up for the Summer Thursday 9.07.26

INSET Friday 10.07.26

Please visit Dojo & Tapestry for pictures of
recent events and well-being. Visit us at

www.moira.leics.sch.uk
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